

Public Health Protection Bylaw No. 6989 Amendment Bylaw No. 8855

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

1. The Public Health Protection Bylaw No. 6989, as amended, is further amended by deleting SUBDIVISION THREE – NOISE REGULATION entirely and substituting the following:

SUBDIVISION THREE - Intentionally Deleted

2. The Public Health Protection Bylaw No. 6989, as amended, is further amended at SUBDIVISION EIGHT – INTERPRETATION by deleting the following definitions:

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT

CONTINUOUS SOUND

DAYTIME

DECIBEL

NIGHTTIME

NON-CONTINUOUS SOUND

NOISE

POINT OF RECEPTION

POWER EQUIPMENT

SOUND

SOUND LEVEL

SOUND LEVEL METER

3. This Bylaw is cited as "Public Health Protection Bylaw No. 6989, Amendment Bylaw No. 8855".

FIRST READING	FEB 1 3 2012	CITY OF
SECOND READING	- FEB 1 3 2012	APPROVED for content by
THIRD READING	FEB 1.3 2012	originaling Division
ADOPTED	·	APPROVED for legality by Solicitor
	·	D
MAYOR .	CORPORATE OFFICER	